

P
SLP(C)No. 4862 OF 2003
ITEM No.31

Court No. 7

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4862/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2002 in LPA 761/02
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NATIONAL ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM KESHAVRAO PAGARE

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rajinder Dhawan, Adv.
Ms. Safali Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the respondent, one week's time is granted to file counter affidavit. List thereafter.

KALYANI (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER