

\204

SLP(C)No. 4862 OF 2003
ITEM No.40

Court No. 7

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4862/2003
(From the judgment and order dt.8.10.02 in LPA 761/2002
of The High Court of Gujarat at Ahmdabad)

NATIONAL ORGANIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM KESHAVRAO PAGARE

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(O.R.)

Date : 12/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)M/s. R.Dhawan,Ms.S.Dhawan,P.N.Jha and
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner submits that the order
passed by this Court on 26.9.2003 was complied with.

Nothing survives.

The SLP is disposed of.

(Y.P. Dhamija)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master